changes (such as demolitions, new construction, changes in exempt status and transfers among classes)
that are reflected in the new final assessment roll. The computations called for in the SBRPS procedure
are designed to separate the effects of these physical changes from equalization changes made by local
assessors.

Analysis. The calculations shown on the SBRPS Form RP-6702 attached to the above-captioned
resolution modify the share for each class to reflect physical changes. For Fiscal 2014, all property tax
classes show modest physical increases. The Fiscal 2014 adjusted base proportions for Classes 1, 2, and 4
show modest declines of less than one percent from the Fiscal 2014 current base proportions. Class 3 on
the other hand see relatively more of a change due to physical increases putting in its adjusted base
percentage more than 3 percent over its current base proportions.

However, the changes from the adjusted base proportions from Fiscal 2013 to Fiscal 2014, as
reported in the table below, show increases for Classes 1 and 4, while Classes 2 and 3 see decreases.

Comparison of Class Shares for Fiscal 2013 and Fiscal 2014

Class Fiscal 2013 Fiscal 2014
Percent
Change

1 15.4619 15.9734 +3.31

2 36.9663 36.4366 -1.43

3 7.0332 6.0573 -13.88

4 40.5386 41.5327 +2.45

Total 100.0000 100.0000

The tax rates resulting from the use of class shares, or adjusted base proportions, shown above for
Fiscal 2014 are compared to the Fiscal 2013 tax rates in the following table.

Comparison of Tax Rates for Fiscal 2013 and Fiscal 2014
(Per $100 Assessed Value)

Class Fiscal 2013 Fiscal 2014 $ Difference

1 18.569 19.790 +1.221

2 13.181 13.032 -0.149

3 12.477 10.530 -1.947

4 10.288 10.480 +0.192